effective date, interest rate 
cap and floor etc.) 

Not Applicable  

Day Count Basis (Actual / 
Actual) 

Actual / Actual 

The Coupon (if any) shall be computed on the basis of actual 
number of days elapsed in a year, for this purpose a year 
shall comprise of a period of 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-
Five) days.  

In case of a leap year, if 29th February of the relevant leap 
year falls during the Tenor of the Debentures, then the 
number of days shall be reckoned as 366 (Three Hundred 
and Sixty-Six) days for the one-year period. 

Interest on Application 
Monies 

Interest at the Interest Rate applicable to respective series of 
Debentures subject to deduction of income tax under the 
provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961, or any other statutory